
Bayshore Club Management Association Bank Balances Report For the Month of March 2018

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $48,203.41 Reserve Transfer - $33,644

    Total Receipts $101,124.85 Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $2,206

    Total Expenditures -$94,656.63 Randstad - Temp Work - $5,116

    Debits -$3,185.94 Freys Carpet Care - B Level - $890

  Closing Balance $51,485.69 Hafer - Audit - $3250

Attorney Retainer - $2000

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 Magic Overhead Doors - $2190

Landscaping - 1943

Insurance Account - PNC Victor Perez Handyman - repaired flooded unit - $650

  Opening Balance $133,130.53

    Total Receipts $0.00

    Total Expenditures $0.00

  Closing Balance $133,130.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $523,354.89 None

    Total Receipts $240,435.87

    Total Fees & Returned Check -$1.05

    Total Expenditures $0.00

    Total Transfers $0.00

  Closing Balance $763,789.71

Reserve Account1 - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $515,547.35 A+1 - A Garage Fan Repair - $965

    Total Receipts $40,636.54 A+1 - Sump Pump Maintenance - $415

    Debits -$482.93 Schindler - Elevator Repair after Hurricane - $10,000

    Total Expenditures -$46,370.84 Mastercraft - Domestic Water Pipe Repair - $2,975

  Closing Balance $509,330.12 Morgan Electric - Electric Panel Relocation - $29,058

Reserve Account2 - Seacoast

  Opening Balance $131,531.06

    Total Receipts/Interest $2.23

    Total Expenditures $0.00

  Closing Balance $131,533.29

Reserve CD's

  Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 $106,605.59

  Seacoast - matures 03/11/2018 $104,934.73

Reserve CD Total $211,540.32 $852,403.73 Total Reserve Funds

Accounts Receivable - $7,057

Total BCMA Funds $1,801,059.66 Accounts Payable - $16,880
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Bayshore Club Management Association Bank Balances Report For the Month of February 2018

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $30,959.71 Feb Insurance transfer to PNC - $13,943

    Total Receipts $126,752.23 Jan Reserve transfer to Fifth Third - $33,645

    Total Expenditures -$107,974.93 Morgan Electric - relocate door lock receptacles - $505

    Debits -$1,533.60 Perry's Pumps - domestic water pump repair - $1,847

  Closing Balance $48,203.41 A/C Doctor - A/C Maintenance - $1,143

Lloyds Exercise Equip - equip repair -  $80

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 Randstad - Temp Bookkeeper - $1998

Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $1,424

Insurance Account - PNC Sales Tax on Lockers (Debited) - $66

  Opening Balance $119,187.53

    Total Receipts $13,943.00

    Total Expenditures $0.00

  Closing Balance $133,130.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $792,406.39 No payments made

    Total Receipts $151,351.99 Two transfers made to Reserve accounts

    Total Fees & Returned Check -$9,186.85 Returned SA Check and associated fee

    Total Expenditures $0.00

    Total Transfers -$411,216.64

  Closing Balance $523,354.89

Reserve Account1 - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $247,761.85 Joe Moore - SGD interior unit work (3140) - $8,083

    Total Receipts $317,730.66 Morgan Electric - Electrical Relocation (3160) - $15,000

    Total Expenditures -$49,945.16 Transfer to Operating for hurricane exp (3155) - $22,694

  Closing Balance $515,547.35 Ping Pong Table (3040) - $387.63

Reserve Account2 - Seacoast

  Opening Balance $0.00

    Total Receipts $131,531.06

    Total Expenditures $0.00

  Closing Balance $131,531.06

Reserve CD's

  Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 $106,589.24

  Seacoast - matures 03/11/2018 $104,914.61

Reserve CD Total $211,503.85 $858,582.26 Total Reserve Funds

Total BCMA Funds $1,563,521.09
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Bayshore Club Management Association Bank Balances Report For the Month of January 2018

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $31,824.67 Jan Insurance transfer to PNC - $13,943

    Total Receipts $96,476.94 Dec Reserve transfer to Fifth Third - $33,645

    Total Expenditures -$90,038.48 Attorney Expense -address 2017 legal issues - $3500

    Debits -$7,303.42 Amtrust - Workers Comp Insurance - $532

  Closing Balance $30,959.71 Sunset Automation - Camera & FOB service - $1264

City Of Daytona - Officer at 2 Dec meetings - $260

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 Pye Barker - Fire Extinguisher Maint & Certification - $3618

Florida Bulb & Ballust - outside lighting - Hurricane - $483

Insurance Account - PNC Morgan Electric - repair river & dock lights - $624

  Opening Balance $105,244.53 Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $6830

    Total Receipts $13,943.00 Sales Tax on Lockers (Debited) - $96

    Total Expenditures $0.00

  Closing Balance $119,187.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $709,651.85 Cournoyer - Plaza Deck - $40,260

    Total Receipts $123,014.54

    Total Expenditures -$40,260.00

  Closing Balance $792,406.39

Reserve Account - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $222,306.27 ABC Lock (3090 Common Door) - Hurricane - $5,298

    Total Receipts $33,644.50 Sunset Automation (3110 Safety & Security) - Hurricane - $1618

    Total Expenditures -$8,188.92 Morgan Electric (3080 Pumps & Plumbing) - Hurricane - $932

  Closing Balance $247,761.85 Osceola Plumbing (3080 Pumps & Plumbing) - $341

Reserve CD's

  Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 $106,571.13

  Seacoast - matures 03/11/2018 $102,767.82

Reserve CD Total $209,338.95 $457,100.80 Total Reserve Funds

Total BCMA Funds $1,399,904.43
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Bayshore Club Management Association Bank Balances Report For the Month of December 2017

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $54,262.94 Monthly Insurance transfer to PNC - $13,943

    Total Receipts $91,570.18 Schindler - Elevator Trouble - $1,061

    Total Expenditures -$110,330.57 Wiginton - Annual Fire Sprinkler Inspection - $983

    Debits -$3,677.88 Kistemaker - Legal expenses - $6,621

  Closing Balance $31,824.67 Cunningham - A/C Repair - $1,391

Overhead Doors - $1,250

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 Dynafire - Fire Alarm - $5,220

Computer Age Concepts - $1,137

Insurance Account - PNC Millennium Home Renovations - $875

  Opening Balance $91,301.53 KWEKEL Epoxy - Hurricane - $4,079

    Total Receipts $13,943.00 Southern Cat - Hurricane - $10,690

    Total Expenditures $0.00 A+1 Motor & Pump - Hurricane - $6,090

  Closing Balance $105,244.53 Payroll - unused vac & sick days, comp time - $13,330

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $201,998.66 Cournoyer - Exterior Painting - $25,596

    Total Receipts $542,114.79 Joe Moore - SGD interior finishing North Tower - $8,842

    Total Expenditures -$34,461.60

  Closing Balance $709,651.85

Reserve Account - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

  Opening Balance $218,942.33 Joe Moore - SGD interior finishing (3186 SGD) - $7,210

    Total Receipts $30,750.50 E&E Irrigation LLC (3150 Landscaping) - $7,996

    Total Expenditures -$27,386.56 A+1 Motor & Pump (3080 Pumps) - Hurricane - $12,180

  Closing Balance $222,306.27

Reserve CD's

  Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 $106,552.45

  Seacoast - matures 03/11/2018 $102,767.82

Reserve CD Total $209,320.27

Total BCMA Funds $1,278,597.59
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